seeks time to verify and take instructions.  Time granted.  Stand
over to 9th September, 2021.

6. Till  then, in the event of arrest the applicant bail in
C.R.  No.525/2021 registered with Oshiwara Police Station,  he
shall be released on bail on executing P.R. bond for the sum of
Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) with one or more
sureties in the like sum.

7. The applicant shall report to the Investigating Officer
as and when required till further orders and co-operate in the
investigation.

8.  The applicant shall furnish his permanent residential
address  and  contact  number  to  the  Investigating  Officer